Fr RM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Fr 5.93)	- 60/	HEET	Docket No.:
(ドロップ) OMb. 0651-む11 (exp. 4/94) 1994-97 LegalStar	06-03-200		
MOSINE VC3			
rab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	- MANANTANAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	the attached original	■ ▼ ▼ ■ ▼ all documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10210860	Name and address of receiving	
1. Name of conveying party(les).		2. Name and address of receiving	ig party (100).
WESTAFF, INC.		Name: WESTAFF SUPPORT	Γ, INC.
	5:30:02	Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 301 Lennon	Lane
☐ General Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State California	General Partnership  Corporation-State  California  Limited Partnership		State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94598</u>
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Califor</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
- Culei		designation is attached:	□ Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: nunc pro tunc April 18, 1999		(Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	4
		Additional Name(e) a addition(ee) attac	7,104.
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,009,578	
		1,942,774	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 2
Name: Robert D. Hovey		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65,00
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP		,,,,,,	·
-		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:	7
Street Address. 2403 Grand Divi	., Suite 400		$\sim$ $\sim$
		19-0522	
City: Kansas City S	tate: MO ZIP: 64108	15 0022	ECT SE
Transas eres		USE THIS SPACE	<del></del>
06/03/2002 ANHED1 00000043 1009578		SSE THIS SI ASE	: 25
A1 FE:481 40.00		.1	£()
9. Statement and signature.	- 1 /	1	
\ To the best of my knowledge and .	belief, the foregoing inffrm	ation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			5/21/10-
Robert D. Hovey		WILL	71100
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:	- RK

**REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0695** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WESTAFF, INC., a corporation of California, having its principal place of business at 301 Lennon Lane, Walnut Creek, California 94598, has adopted, used and is using the following marks and registrations thereof:

Reg. No.	Mark	Issue Date
1,009,578 1,942,774	WESTERN STAFF SERVICES WESTERN STAFF SERVICES	April 29, 1975 December 19, 1995

WHEREAS, WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 301 Lennon Lane, Walnut Creek, California 94598, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WESTAFF, INC. does hereby assign unto the said WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000, *nunc pro tunc* as of April 18, 1999, to be effective from said latter date.

WESTAFF\_INC.

Name.

Bonnie A. McDonald

Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/30/2002 REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0696